HESCO HYDERABAD ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY

Tel: 022-9260070 Fax: 022-9260525

Email: cedevhesco@gmail.com

Office of

Chief Engineer (Development)

Project Management Unit HESCO

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE (FINANCED THROUGH WORLD BANK)

a.	Name and address of the purchaser	Project M Hyderaba	lanagem id.	(Development) ent Unit Bungalo	w # A-1	HESCO Color	ny Hus	ssainabad
	Name and reference number of the contract being awarded	Procurement of 132KV Grid Station and Transmission Line Material PK-HESCO-GOODS-EQUIP-ICB/04						
		LOT No.	Sr No.	Description of Material				
		I	-	132 Kv SF6 Cir	cuit Bre	akers		
b.		II	1	132Kv Lighteni	2Kv Lightening Arrester			
			2	11 Kv Lightenir	~			
		III	-	132 Kv Non Ce Insulators (80 K Lines	ramic Co (N) for o	omposite Polynoverhead transr	mer nission	1
	Selection Method Used	Single Stage Single Envelope-ICB						
	Name of all Bidders that submitted Bids, and their Bid prices as read out at Bid opening, and as Evaluated as under:						d as	

	Lot.#	Sr.#	Name of Firm	Read Out Bid Price	Evaluated Price (PKR)
$\ \cdot\ $	I	1	M/s Siddique Sons Engineering Lahore	PKR: 380,000,000	380,000,000
	II	1	M/s Shijiazhuang Youngrui Electrical Equipment	USD: 140,400	39,085,717.3
		2	M/s EMCO Industries Limited Lahore	PKR: 60,540,000 + USD: 137,000	98,679,197.1
	Ш	1	M/s Shijiazhuang Youngrui Electrical Equipment Co., Ltd China	USD: 141,000	39,252,750.3
		2	M/s M.N Enterprises Lahore	PKR: 81,000,000	81,000,000
		3	M/s EMCO Industries Limited Lahore	USD: 120,000 + PKR: 26,100,000	59,506,596
		4	M/s Jiangsu Zhongtian Technology Co., Ltd., China	CNY:1,680,000	64,549,296
		5	M/s QASWA Industries Pvt Ltd Islamabad	PKR: 61,500,000	61,500,000

Name of all bidders whose Bids were rejected either as non-responsive or as not meeting qualification criteria, or were not evaluated:

	Lot. # Sr.# Name of Firm		Name of Firm	Remarks	
d.		1	M/s EMCO Industries Limited Lahore	Non-Responsive	
	1 111	2	M/s Jiangsu Zhongtian Technology Co., Ltd., China	Non-Responsive	
	""	3	M/s QASWA Industries Pvt Ltd Islamabad	Non-Responsive	

	Lot.#	Name of Successful Bidder	Scope of Supply	Contract Price	Contract Durations	
	I	M/s Siddique Sons Engineering Lahore	132KV SF6 Circuit Breaker	132KV SF6 Circuit PKR: 380,000,000		
e.	II	M/s Shijiazhuang Youngrui Electrical Equipment Co., Ltd China	132KV & 11KV Lightening Arrester	USD: 140,400	180 days	
	Ш	M/s Shijiazhuang Youngrui Electrical 132KV		USD: 141,000	180 days	
f.	Success Form	ful Bidder's Beneficial Ownership Di	isclosure Received	d		
F	Endost: No	:CE(DEV)/PMU/HESCO/M(P)/ 370	7	Dated:/3-2	03-25	
	1. Fo	rwarded to Manager (MIS) for uploading	to HESCO website.			

Chief Engineer (Dev) PMU HESCO Hyderabad.